Election Summary Report
2010 Weld County Primary Election
Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All
Races
Final Official Results

08/19/10
15:22:42

Registered Voters 109741 - Cards Cast 29549 Num. Report Precinct 116 - Num. Reporting 116

26.93%

D US SENATOR DEM

Total
Number of Precincts 116
Precincts Reporting 116 100.0 %
Total Votes 9736
Andrew Romanoff 3904 40.10%
Michael F. Bennet 5832 59.90%
L US SENATOR LBR

Total
Number of Precincts 116
Precincts Reporting 116 100.0 %
Total Votes 69
Maclyn Stringer 36 52.17%
John Finger 33 47.83%
R US SENATOR REP

Total
Number of Precincts 116
Precincts Reporting 116 100.0 %
Total Votes 19462
Ken Buck 14912 76.62%
Jane Norton 4550 23.38%
D DISTRICT 2 REPRESENTATIVE TO THE US DEM
CONGRESS

Total

Number of Precincts 17
Precincts Reporting 17 100.0 %
Total Votes 1434

Jared Polis 1434100.00%

100.00%



R DISTRICT 2 REPRESENTATIVE TO THE US
CONGRESS

Number of Precincts

Precincts Reporting

Total Votes

Stephen Bailey
Bob Brancato

D DISTRICT 4 REPRESENTATIVE TO THE US
CONGRESS

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Betsy Markey

R DISTRICT 4 REPRESENTATIVE TO THE US
CONGRESS

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Cory Gardner

D GOVERNOR DEM

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

John Hickenlooper

L GOVERNOR LBR

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Dan "Kilo" Sallis
Jaimes Brown

REP
Total
17
100.0
17 %
1997
1266 63.40%
731 36.60%
DEM
Total
100
100 100.0 %
6839
6839100.00%
REP
Total
100
100 100.0 %
14476
14476100.00%
Total
114
114 100.0 %
8717
8717 100.00%
Total
114
114 100.0 %
70
30 42 .86%
40 57.14%



R GOVERNOR

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Dan Maes
Scott Mclnnis

D SECRETARY OF STATE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Bernie Buescher

R SECRETARY OF STATE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Scott Gessler

D TREASURER

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Cary Kennedy

R TREASURER

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

J. J. Ament
Walker Stapleton

D ATTORNEY GENERAL

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

REP
Total
114
114
18250

10083
8167

DEM
Total
114
114
7820

7820

REP
Total
114
114
15595

15595

DEM
Total
114
114
7968

7968

REP
Total
114
114
16969

8598
8371

DEM
Total
114
114

100.0 %

55.25%
44.75%

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %

50.67%
49.33%

100.0 %



Total Votes
Stan Garnett

R ATTORNEY GENERAL

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

John Suthers

D BOARD OF EDUCATION CD 2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Angelika Schroeder

R BOARD OF EDUCATION CD 2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Kaye Ferry

D REGENT AT LARGE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Melissa Hart
R REGENT AT LARGE
Number of Precincts

Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Steve Bosley

D REGENT CONGRESS DIST 4

7774
7774

REP

Total
114
114

16135

16135

DEM
Total
16
16
1332

1332

REP
Total
16
16
1776

1776

DEM

Total
114
114

7806

7806

Total
114
114

15843

15843

DEM
Total

100.00%

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %

100.00%



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Robert Bishop-Cotner

R REGENT CONGRESS DIST 4

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Sue Sharkey

D STATE SENATE DIST 13

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Ken Storck

R STATE SENATE DIST 13

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Scott W. Renfroe

D STATE REP DIST 33

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Dianne Primavera

R STATE REP DIST 33

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Donald Beezley

99
99
6348

6348

REP
Total
99
99
13949

13949

DEM
Total
73
73
4828

4828

REP
Total
73
73
11089

11089

DEM
Total

Rk N

REP
Total

~N |~

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %

100.00%



D STATE REP DIST 48

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Connie Coffman

R STATE REP DIST 48

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Glenn Vaad

D STATE REP DIST 49

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Karen Stockley

R STATE REP DIST 49

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

B. J. Nikkel

D STATE REP DIST 50

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Jim Riesberg
R STATE REP DIST 50
Number of Precincts

Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

DEM

REP

DEM

REP

DEM

REP

Total
53
53

3912

3912

Total
53
53

8445

8445

Total

487
487

Total

1161
1161

Total
30
30

2206

2206

Total
30
30

2965

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %



Bob Boswell

R STATE REP DIST 65

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Jerry Sonnenberg

D COMMISSIONER AT-LARGE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Tom Pettit

R COMMISSIONER AT LARGE

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Bill Garcia
R COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 2
Number of Precincts

Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Douglas J Rademacher
R CLERK AND RECORDER
Number of Precincts

Precincts Reporting
Total Votes

Steve Moreno

R ASSESSOR

Number of Precincts

2965

REP
Total
26
26
3679

3679

DEM
Total
114
114
7930

7930

REP
Total
114
114
15747

15747

REP
Total
40
40
6300

6300

REP
Total
114
114
16823

16823

REP
Total
114

100.00%

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %

100.00%



Precincts Reporting

Total Votes

Christopher Woodruff

D SHERIFF

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Total Votes

Joseph R. Padilla

R SHERIFF

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Total Votes
John B. Cooke

114
16032

16032

DEM
Total
114
114
7719

7719

REP
Total
114
114
16755

16755

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %

100.00%

100.0 %

100.00%



