Election Summary Report 2010 Weld County Primary Election Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, All Counters, All Races

08/19/10 15:22:42

Final Official Results

Registered Voters 109741 - Cards Cast 29549 Num. Report Precinct 116 - Num. Reporting 116 26.93% 100.00%

D US SENATOR	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	116	
Precincts Reporting	116	100.0 %
Total Votes	9736	
Andrew Romanoff	3904	40.10%
Michael F. Bennet	5832	59.90%

L US SENATOR	LBR	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	116	
Precincts Reporting	116	100.0 %
Total Votes	69	
Maclyn Stringer	36	52.17%
John Finger	33	47.83%

R US SENATOR	REP	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	116	
Precincts Reporting	116	100.0 %
Total Votes	19462	
Ken Buck	14912	76.62%
Jane Norton	4550	23.38%

D DISTRICT 2 REPRESENTATIVE TO THE US CONGRESS	DEM
	Total
Number of Precincts	17
Precincts Reporting	17 100.0 %
Total Votes	1434
Jared Polis	1434100.00%

R DISTRICT 2 REPRESENTATIVE TO THE US CONGRESS	REP	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	17	
Precincts Reporting	17 100	0.0
Total Votes	1997	
Stephen Bailey	1266 63.40)%
Bob Brancato	731 36.60)%

D DISTRICT 4 REPRESENTATIVE TO THE US CONGRESS	DEM
	Total
Number of Precincts	100
Precincts Reporting	100 100.0 %
Total Votes	6839
Betsy Markey	6839100.00%

R DISTRICT 4 REPRESENTATIVE TO THE US CONGRESS	REP
	Total
Number of Precincts	100
Precincts Reporting	100 100.0 %
Total Votes	14476
Cory Gardner	14476100.00%

D GOVERNOR	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Total Votes	8717	
John Hickenlooper	8717	100.00%

L GOVERNOR	LBR	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Total Votes	70	
Dan "Kilo" Sallis	30	42.86%
Jaimes Brown	40	57.14%

R GOVERNOR	REP	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Total Votes	18250	
Dan Maes	10083	55.25%
Scott McInnis	8167	44.75%

D SECRETARY OF STATE	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Total Votes	7820	
Bernie Buescher	7820	100.00%

R SECRETARY OF STATE	REP	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Total Votes	15595	
Scott Gessler	15595	100.00%

D TREASURER	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Total Votes	7968	
Cary Kennedy	7968	100.00%

R TREASURER	REP	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Total Votes	16969	
J. J. Ament	8598	50.67%
Walker Stapleton	8371	49.33%

D ATTORNEY GENERAL	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %

Total Votes	7774
Stan Garnett	7774 100.00%

R ATTORNEY GENERAL	REP	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Total Votes	16135	
John Suthers	16135	100.00%

D BOARD OF EDUCATION CD 2	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	16	
Precincts Reporting	16	100.0 %
Total Votes	1332	
Angelika Schroeder	1332	100.00%

R BOARD OF EDUCATION CD 2	REP	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	16	
Precincts Reporting	16	100.0 %
Total Votes	1776	
Kaye Ferry	1776	100.00%

D REGENT AT LARGE	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Total Votes	7806	
Melissa Hart	7806	100.00%

R REGENT AT LARGE	REP	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Total Votes	15843	
Steve Bosley	15843	100.00%

D REGENT CONGRESS DIST 4	DEM
	Total

Number of Precincts	99	
Precincts Reporting	99	100.0 %
Total Votes	6348	
Robert Bishop-Cotner	6348	100.00%

Sue Sharkey	13949	100.00%
Total Votes	13949	
Precincts Reporting	99	100.0 %
Number of Precincts	99	
	Total	
R REGENT CONGRESS DIST 4	REP	

D STATE SENATE DIST 13	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	73	
Precincts Reporting	73	100.0 %
Total Votes	4828	
Ken Storck	4828	100.00%

R STATE SENATE DIST 13	REP	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	73	
Precincts Reporting	73	100.0 %
Total Votes	11089	
Scott W. Renfroe	11089	100.00%

D STATE REP DIST 33	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Total Votes	1	
Dianne Primavera	1	100.00%

R STATE REP DIST 33	REP	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Total Votes	7	
Donald Beezley	7	100.00%

D STATE REP DIST 48	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	53	
Precincts Reporting	53	100.0 %
Total Votes	3912	
Connie Coffman	3912	100.00%
R STATE REP DIST 48	REP	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	53	
Precincts Reporting	53	100.0 %
Total Votes	8445	
Glenn Vaad	8445	100.00%
D STATE REP DIST 49	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	7	
Precincts Reporting	7	100.0 %
Total Votes	487	
Karen Stockley	487	100.00%
R STATE REP DIST 49	REP	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	7	
Precincts Reporting	7	100.0 %
Total Votes	1161	
B. J. Nikkel	1161	100.00%
D STATE REP DIST 50	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	30	
Precincts Reporting	30	100.0 %
Total Votes	2206	
Jim Riesberg	2206	100.00%
R STATE REP DIST 50	REP	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	30	
Precincts Reporting	30	100.0 %
Total Votas	2065	= = 3.3 70

2965

Total Votes

	Bob Boswell	2965	100.00%
	R STATE REP DIST 65	REP	
	K STATE REL DIST 03	Total	
	Number of Precincts	26	
	Precincts Reporting	26	100.0 %
	Total Votes	3679	
	Jerry Sonnenberg	3679	100.00%
	D COMMISSIONER AT-LARGE	DEM	
	D COMMISSIONER AT-LARGE	Total	
	Number of Precincts	114	
	Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
	Total Votes	7930	100.0 /0
	Tom Pettit	7930	100.00%
	R COMMISSIONER AT LARGE	REP	
		Total	
	Number of Precincts	114	
	Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
	Total Votes	15747	
	Bill Garcia	15747	100.00%
	R COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 2	REP	
	N. 1 (D)	Total	
	Number of Precincts	40	100.0.0/
	Precincts Reporting	40	100.0 %
	Total Votes	6300	
	Douglas J Rademacher	6300	100.00%
	R CLERK AND RECORDER	REP	
	R CLERK AND RECURDER	Total	
	Number of Precincts	114	
	Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
	Total Votes	16823	100.0 /0
	Steve Moreno	16823	100.00%
<u> </u>	200,011201010	10023	200.0070
	R ASSESSOR	REP	
		Total	
	Number of Precincts	114	

Precincts Reporting Total Votes	114 16032	100.0 %
Christopher Woodruff	16032	100.00%

D SHERIFF	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Total Votes	7719	
Joseph R. Padilla	7719	100.00%

R SHERIFF	REP	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	114	
Precincts Reporting	114	100.0 %
Total Votes	16755	
John B. Cooke	16755	100.00%